RESOLUTION R- 3938

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND ALLOCATING THE TEEN ACTIVITY GRANT PROGRAM 1995 BUDGET APPROPRIATION AMONG THE GRANT APPLICANTS RECOMMENDED TO THE CITY COUNCIL BY THE TEEN ACTIVITY GRANT REVIEW COMMITTEE.

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to provide new quality activities for Kirklandarea teenagers; and

WHEREAS, the City of Kirkland by Resolution R-3730 created the Teen Activity Grant Program and established a Grant Review Committee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to said program up to \$25,000 has been allocated in the 1995 City budget to provide for new teen recreation activities; and

WHEREAS, said committee has made its recommendation to the City Council and the Council having reviewed same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Kirkland as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> The recommendation of the Teen Activity Grant Review Committee is accepted and approved by the City Council.

Section 2. Pursuant to and in order to carry out the Teen Activity Grant program adopted by Resolution R-3730, the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into contracts on behalf of the City of Kirkland with the following designated organizations to provide to the City and its residents the teen activities proposed by each of said agencies. Said agencies and the amount of their respective contracts are as follows:

Organization	Contract Amount
Kirkland-Redmond Boys and Girls Club - Prime Time Kirkland-Redmond Boys and Girls Club - Project Passa Kirkland Arts Center - Artlab Camp Fire Boys and Girls - Youth Volunteer Corp	\$8,500 \$9,350 \$2,500 \$4,650
TOTAL CONTRACT FUNDING	\$25,000

PASSED by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council on the 16th day of May, 1995.

SIGNED IN AUTHENTICATION THEREOF on the 16th ay of May , 1995.

Mayor

Attest:

TAGRES95/MC